502638773 01/16/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2685381

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LARRY G BERGLUND	08/01/2012
REED W HOYT	07/25/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	USA as represented by the Secretary of the Army on behalf of USAMRMC	
Street Address:	504 Scott Street	
Internal Address:	MRMC-JA	
City:	Fort Detrick	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21702-5012	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13481292

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)619-5034 **Phone**: 3016197219

Email: mary.a.beach4.civ@mail.mil

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: ELIZABETH ARWINE Address Line 1: 504 SCOTT STREET

Address Line 2: MRMC-JA

Address Line 4: FORT DETRICK, MARYLAND 21702-5012

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RIEM 10-19A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARY ANN BEACH
Signature:	/Mary Ann Beach/
	PATENT

502638773 REEL: 031985 FRAME: 0230

Date:	01/16/2014
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment Berglund#page1.tif source=Assignment Berglund#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031985 FRAME: 0231

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Title of Invention: TWO-STAGE EVAPORATION COOLING METHOD FOR PROTECTIVE CLOTHING

Inventors: LARRY G. BERGLUND AND REED W. HOYT

Docket Number: RIEM 10-19A CIP

Application Serial Nos.: US PROVISIONAL APPLICATION NUMBER 61/319,070 filed 30 Mar 2010 and INTERNATIONAL PCT APPLICATION NUMBER PCT/US2011/030478; US CIP APPLICATION NUMBER 13/481,292 FILED 25 MAY 12

We, the undersigned inventors, in consideration of the rights of the Government of the United States acquired by virtue of the circumstances under which the above-entitled invention was made, hereby:

- 1. Assign to the Government of the United States, as represented by the Secretary of the Army, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the United States, its Territories, Possessions, and Puerto Rico, in and to the above-entitled invention and application for patent all Letters Patent issuing thereon, and any continuation, continuation-in-part, or division of said application and any reissue of extension of said Letters Patent.
- 2. Assign to the Government all right, title, and interest in the invention in those foreign countries in which the Government determines to cause an application to be filed, including but not limited to Australia, Canada, Mexico, Japan and the countries of the European Union.

3. Agree to provide any further information within our knowledge and to execute any further documents necessary to the prosecution of patent applications on the invention, the prosecution of interference's, and recording of title of patent applications and patents issuing thereon.

Inventor's Signature:	I Bealun	
Date 8/01/20/2	Typed Name of Inventor: LARR	Y G. BERGLUND
· ·	, i	
STATE OF Massachu	setts	
COUNTY OF Middlesex		
On the above date LARRY G. BERGLUNI executed the foregoing instrument duly apprown free act and deed.		
(SEAL)		1944 2 1944 2 1947
	*notáry publió	
	My Commission expires on	12/2016

PATENT REEL: 031985 FRAME: 0232

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Title of Invention: TWO-STAGE EVAPORATION COOLING METHOD FOR PROTECTIVE CLOTHING

Inventors: LARRY G. BERGLUND AND REED W. HOYT

Docket Number: RIEM 10-19A CIP

Application Serial Nos.: US PROVISIONAL APPLICATION NUMBER 61/319,070 filed 30 Mar 2010 and INTERNATIONAL PCT APPLICATION NUMBER PCT/US2011/030478; US CIP APPLICATION NUMBER 13/481,292 FILED 25 MAY 12

We, the undersigned inventors, in consideration of the rights of the Government of the United States acquired by virtue of the circumstances under which the above-entitled invention was made, hereby:

- 1. Assign to the Government of the United States, as represented by the Secretary of the Army, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the United States, its Territories, Possessions, and Puerto Rico, in and to the above-entitled invention and application for patent all Letters Patent issuing thereon, and any continuation, continuation-in-part, or division of said application and any reissue of extension of said Letters Patent.
- 2. Assign to the Government all right, title, and interest in the invention in those foreign countries in which the Government determines to cause an application to be filed, including but not limited to Australia, Canada, Mexico, Japan and the countries of the European Union.
- 3. Agree to provide any further information within our knowledge and to execute any further documents necessary to the prosecution of patent applications on the invention, the prosecution of interference's, and recording of title of patent applications and patents issuing thereon.

Inventor's Signature: Red WHAT
Date: KSTusy 2012 Typed White of Inventor: REED W. HOYT
STATE OF MA
COUNTY OF MICHOLOGICA

On the above date REED HOYT known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument duly appeared before me and acknowledged to me that the same as his own free act and deed.

(SEAL)

My Commission expires on

100mber 11,2016

PATENT REEL: 031985 FRAME: 0233

RECORDED: 01/16/2014